TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM398393

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                    | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|-------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| DaySmart Software, Inc. |          | 09/13/2016     | Corporation: MICHIGAN |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | DaySmart Software, LLC              |  |  |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address:   | 30475 South Wixom Rd                |  |  |
| Internal Address: | Suite 100                           |  |  |
| City:             | Wixom                               |  |  |
| State/Country:    | MICHIGAN                            |  |  |
| Postal Code:      | 48393                               |  |  |
| Entity Type:      | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |  |  |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark                   |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 4093728 | DAY SMART SOFTWARE          |
| Registration Number: | 3985403 | SALON IRIS                  |
| Registration Number: | 3993131 | INKBOOK SOFTWARE            |
| Registration Number: | 3993132 | INKBOOK SOFTWARE            |
| Registration Number: | 4032744 | LIVE ACCESS                 |
| Registration Number: | 3993068 | CMJ DESIGNS                 |
| Registration Number: | 3770951 | SALON IRIS                  |
| Registration Number: | 3079755 | CMJ DESIGNS, INC.           |
| Registration Number: | 3082223 | ORCHID MEDICAL SPA SOFTWARE |
| Registration Number: | 3057875 | 123PET SOFTWARE             |
| Registration Number: | 3102273 | ORCHID MEDICAL SPA SOFTWARE |
| Registration Number: | 3060389 | 123PET                      |

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

rob.soneson@kirkland.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Rob Soneson Address Line 1: 300 N LaSalle

Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 22195-28-RFS |
|-------------------------|--------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Rob Soneson  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /rsoneson/   |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 09/14/2016   |

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Daysmart Software, LLC (DE) - FILED Certificate of Conversion with Certi#page1.tif source=Daysmart Software, LLC (DE) - FILED Certificate of Conversion with Certi#page2.tif source=Daysmart Software, LLC (DE) - FILED Certificate of Conversion with Certi#page3.tif source=Daysmart Software, LLC (DE) - FILED Certificate of Conversion with Certi#page4.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A MICHIGAN CORPORATION

UNDER THE NAME OF "DAYSMART SOFTWARE, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DAYSMART SOFTWARE,

INC." TO "DAYSMART SOFTWARE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

THIRTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 3:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

6150525 8100F SR# 20165763311

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202983697

Date: 09-13-16

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:05 PM 09/13/2016 FILED 03:05 PM 09/13/2016 SR 20165763311 - File Number 6150525

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A MICHIGAN CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

This Certificate of Conversion (the "Certificate") is duly executed and filed by the undersigned to convert DaySmart Software, Inc., a Michigan corporation (the "Corporation"), to a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company") pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware.

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Michigan.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Michigan.
- 3. The date the Corporation first formed is March 8, 1999 under the name CMJ Designs, Inc., a Michigan corporation,
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is DaySmart Software, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Company as set forth in its certificate of formation is DaySmart Software, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion this 13th day of September, 2016.

DAYSMART SOFTWARE, INC.

Mark Jackson, President





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "DAYSMART

SOFTWARE, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF

SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 3:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

6150525 8100F SR# 20165763311

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Joston M. British Socretary of State

Authentication: 202983697

Date: 09-13-16

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:05 PM 09/13/2016 FILED 03:05 PM 09/13/2016 SR 20165763311 - File Number 6150525

### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

# DAYSMART SOFTWARE, LLC

This Certificate of Formation (the "Certificate") is being executed for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act. The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate, does hereby certify as follows:

### ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the limited liability company is DaySmart Software, LLC (the "Company").

# ARTICLE 2. REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is located at 1675 S. State Street, Suite B, Dover, County of Kent, Delaware 19901, and the name of its registered agent at such address is Capitol Services, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate as of September 13, 2016.

Mark Jackson

**Authorized Person** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005875 FRAME: 0770

RECORDED: 09/14/2016